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Air Freight / Shipping/ Freight 
Forwarding / Customs 
William de Oliveira 
Executive Director 
Email: woliveira@wtb-br.com 
Phone: (+55.11)  3873.0990 
Fax: (+55.11) 3873.0821 
www.wtb-br.com 
 
 
Conference Center Location 
Centro de Convenções do 
Ceará 
Av. Washington Soares, 1141 
Cep 60.811-341 
Fortaleza – Ceará – Brasil 
 
 
Computers, Internet & 
Audio Visual 
Data Video Som 
Arnaldo F. Menezes 
Telephone: (85) 3261-2025 
arnaldo@datavideosom.com.br 
 
 
Conference Planner 
Jose Antonio Maranho 
Vertical Eventos 
Rua Joaquim Novaes, 
223 –13015-140 – 
Campinas/SP 
Telephone: (+55) 19-
3234.0881 
Fax: (+55) 19-
3234.0882 
eventos@vertical.com.
br 

 
Electrical/Power 
Stands Master 
Josivan Marinho 
Rua Santana de Parnaiba, 124 
Castelao, Fortaleza, Ceara 
Telephone: (85) 295-4534 
Fax: (85) 295-2575 
stands@fortalnet.com.br 
 
 
Food and Beverage 
Buffet La Maison 
Daniel Fiuza 
Av. Eng. Luis Vieira, 555 
Fortaleza, Ceara 
Telephone: (85) 3227-6555 
Fax: (85) 3227-6285 
danielfiuza@secrel.com.br 
www.lamaison.com.br 
 
Furniture & Floral 
Stands Master 
Josivan Marinho 
Rua Santana de Parnaiba, 124 
Castelao, Fortaleza, Ceara 
Telephone: (85) 295-4534 
Fax: (85) 295-2575 
stands@fortalnet.com.br 
 
Graphics / Signage 
Stands Master 
Josivan Marinho 
Rua Santana de Parnaiba, 124 
Castelao, Fortaleza, Ceara 
Telephone: (85) 295-4534 
Fax: (85) 295-2575 
stands@fortalnet.com.br 

 
Hotels / Housing 
http://ismb2006.cbi.cnptia.embr
apa.br/housing.html 
 
 
Registration / Conference 
registration06@ismbconf.org 
 
 
Registration / Exhibitors 
Steven Leard 
Suite 437, 11215 Jasper 
Avenue 
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada 
T5K 0L5 
Telephone: 780-414-1663 
Fax: 780-414-1664 
steven@iscb.org 
 
Temporary Staffing 
Neusa Maranho 
Vertical Eventos 
Rua Joaquim Novaes, 
223 –13015-140 – 
Campinas/SP 
Telephone: (+55) 19-
3234.0881 
Fax: (+55) 19-
3234.0882 
neusamaranho@vertical.co
m.br 
 
 
 
 


